Undergraduate Online Courses Summer 2025

Online classes offer an alternative to students who have special scheduling needs. These classes offer the same credit as

traditional on-campus classes. Classes may not be accessible until the first day of the semester.

Classes may, at the discretion of the instructor, require an off-campus proctor service. Students may be required to use a
third-party service to verify the student's identity for off-campus proctoring purposes, and to minimize the risk of academic
dishonesty on course assignments. If instructors require the use of third party services, the student will incur additional charges to

pay for the service.

For more information, please visit the departmental website, contact the department, or instructor.

Course

AC 291101
AC 291180
AC 292101
AC 292 180
AC 390101
AC 471 101
AC 480101
AR 170 106
AR 170 107
AR 170 108
AR 170 109
AR 170111
AR 221101
ASL 101101
BI 101 011
BI 101 AI
BI 241 011
BI 241 Al

BI 242 011
BI 242 Al

BI 302 AI

BI 302 101
BL 240 101
CAM 327101
CAM 335101
CAM 427101
CAM 470 101
CAT 133101
CAT 133102
CAT 210101
CAT 210 102
CAT 253101
CH 101 101
CH 101 102
CH 101LJA
CH 111 101
CH 112 101
CH 311 101
CH 312 101
CIS 125101
CIS 236 101
CIS 315101
CIS 330101
CIS 366101
CIS 376 101
CIS 480101
CJ 295104
CJ 306101
CJ 323101
CJ 418101
CJ 480 101
CJ 491108
CJ 491110
CNH 342 101
COM 201 101
COM 201 103
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CRN

32708
33123
32595
33246
30036
30031
32852
32839
32994
31605
33035
33505
33342
33259
30396
30397
30399
30400
32864
32865
33224
33223
30035
32706
32762
32705
32740
33072
33073
33074
33475
33524
32462
33605
32463
32795
32797
32785
32787
30139
30695
32099
31778
30134
30697
32857
33572
32024
31273
32315
32540
33472
33118
32142
30795
31933

Course Title

Accounting Concepts 1
Accounting Concepts I
Accounting Concepts 1T
Accounting Concepts 1T
Accounting Information Systems
Cost Accounting

Accounting Internship

Art Appreciation

Art Appreciation

Art Appreciation

Art Appreciation

Art Appreciation

Drawing I

American Sign Language-Part 1
Introductory Biology
Laboratory

Human Anatomy & Physiology I
Laboratory

Human Anatomy & Physiology II
Laboratory

Clinical Microbiology

Clinical Microbiology

Legal Environment of Business
Internship I

Event Planning & Management
Internship I

Culinary Entrepreneurship
Cinema Appreciation

Cinema Appreciation

Theatre Appreciation

Theatre Appreciation

Creative Media Production
Introductory Chemistry
Introductory Chemistry
Introductory Chemis try Lab
General Chemistry

General Chemistry

Organic Chemistry

Organic Chemistry

Business Software Applications
Info Systems in Organizations
Adv Obj Oriented Programming
Systems Analysis and Design
Databas e Development & Mgmt
Web Development

CIS Internship

Criminal Law

Juvenile Delinquency
Criminology

Regulating Vice

Psych Dimensions of CJ Prac
Mental Health/Crime

Intro Drones in LE & ER
Nutrition

Fundamentals of Speech
Fundamentals of Speech

Instructor

Credit Hours

Hamm, R
Hamm, R

Lawrence, M.

Hamm, R

Barksdale, A
Bunker, R

Cagle, C

Duvall, S

Benson, A

Chen, C
Crisafulli, A

Crisafulli, A

Seward, P

Cole, 1

Becratft, E

Kasl, E

Cottingham,.C.

Nelson, R

Zhao, P
Zhao, P

Blankinship,.L

Blankinship,.L

Fite-Morgan,.A

Monteiro, P
Monteiro, P

Ogun, J

Ogun, J

STAFF.

STAFF.

STAFF.

STAFF.

STAFF.

Johnson, S

Johnson, S

Kabir, H.

Stopera, C

Gren, C

Coffman, A
Diaz, F.

STAFF.

STAFF.

STAFF.

STAFF.

STAFF.

STAFF.

Banks, M.

Gordon, Q
Williams-Jacks.an

Purser, C

Aguado, N

Joseph, J

Gordon, Q
Bergeron, W.

Sheffield, M.

Montgomery,. S

Sanders, P
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COM 201 104
COM 201 105
COM 201 106
COM 201 107
COM 201 108
COM 201 109
COM 201110
COM 205101
COM 215101
COM 314101
COM 410 102
COM 475101
COM 498 101
COM 499 101
COM 499 102
COM 499 103
CS 101101
CS 135101
CS 155101
DA 291101
DA 291180
DA 292 101
DA 292 180
EC 251 102
EC 251180
EC 252 180
ED 292 101
ED 299 101
ED 299 102
ED 333W 101
ED 333W 102
ED 375101
ED 381 101
ED 382 101
EEX 420 22
EN 099 102
EN 099 103
EN 111101
EN 111 102
EN 111 103
EN 111 104
EN 112 101
EN 112 102
EN 112 103
EN 112 104
EN 112 105
EN 211101
EN 221 101
EN 222101
EN 222102
EN 231101
EN 231102
EN 232 101
EN 359 101
EN 440W 101
EN 455W 101
EN 456W 101
EN 489W 101
EN 491W 101
EN 495W 101
EN 495W 102
EN 497 101
EN 499 101
ENT 310101
ENT 490 101
ENT 495101
EXIT 000 101
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31936
32552
32756
32770
32771
33310
33319
31531
33051
30804
32774
32111
32312
32884
32885
32886
33084
31775
30701
33225
33248
33226
33249
33132
33247
33125
32157
31357
31951
30682
31330
31930
30012
30581
33274
32993
33480
31559
32269
33025
33026
31714
30216
30225
33027
33479
31953
31954
31004
31984
30722
31955
30235
33339
32029
33481
33340
33555
32182
32270
33381
32106
30237
33495
33496
30504
32887

Fundamentals of Speech
Fundamentals of Speech
Fundamentals of Speech
Fundamentals of Speech
Fundamentals of Speech
Fundamentals of Speech
Fundamentals of Speech
Communication in a Global Age
Media Writing

Com Theory & Public Interest
Layout and Design I

Crisis Mgt & Comm. Relations
Independent Study

Internship

Internship

Internship

Intro to Computer Programming
Computer Skills for Prob Solv
Computer Science I

Statistical Process Control
Statistical Process Control

Stat Analysis for Business

Stat Analysis for Business
Principles of Macroeconomics
Principles of Macroeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics
Preprofessional Sem & Lab Exp
Human Growth and Development
Human Growth and Development
Lrng Theories and Student Dev
Lrng Theories and Student Dev
Content Literacy

Inst Technology for the HS
Classrm Mgmt-Diverse Learning
Assess of Except Learners
Basic English

Basic English

First-Year Composition I
First-Year Composition I
First-Year Composition I
First-Year Composition I
First-Year Composition II
First-Year Composition II
First-Year Composition II
First-Year Composition II
First-Year Composition II
Survey of British Literature
Am Lit through Whitman

Am Lit Whitman to Present

Am Lit Whitman to Present
Literature of the World I
Literature of the World I
Literature of the World Il

SC: Word Origins

Grant Writing and Management
Adv Creative Writing: Fiction
ADV Creative Wrtg:Poetry/ CNF
Professional Writing Portfolio
English Senior Seminar
STW:Creative Sampling

ST: Media in Health & Medicine
ST: Lit of Capital Punishment
Independent Study
Musicianship for Aud Engineers
ST - Acoustic Theory
Entertainment Intern/Practicum
Exit Examination

Montgomery,.S

Whitten, T.

Whitten, T
Heckert, E

Knox, E

Worley, T.

Knox, E
Worley, T.

Cain, B

Cain, B

Garfrerick, B

Garfrerick, B
Montgomery,.S

Heckert, E

Heckert, E

Heckert, E

STAFF.
STAFF.

STAFF.

Williams, P

Gruber, H.
Blackstone,.I.

Gruber, H.

Williams, P

Malone, K

Foster, M.
Stanley, S

Stanley, S

Parker, M.

Whitten, I

Whitten, I
Brown, J

Murphy, M.

Padgett, G.

Templeton, R

STAFF.
Black, M.

Raney, C

Jones, F.

Brown, D
Latchaw, K.

Melvin, S

Reid, A

STAFF.

Blaylock, S
Mauriello, N.

STAFF.

Reid, A

Raney, C

STAFF.
Graham, A

Graham, A

McCall, J

Latchaw, K.
Winner, T.

Brown, D

McCall, J

Mauriello, N.

Price, J
McCall, J

Fitzgerald, E

Owens-Murphy.. K

STAFF.

Wittscheck,.A

Brooks, C

Malone, J

STAFF.
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FASH 475 101 32710
FASH 497 101 33612

FI 393 101 30192
GE 102 101 32677
GE 111 101 32678
GE 111 102 32676
GE 112 102 32679
GE 313101 32672
GE 472101 32018
GE 497 102 31806
GR 102 101 33392
GR 491W 01 33398
HI 101 101 32396
HI 101 102 33044
HI 102 101 31729
HI 102 102 32402
HI 201 101 32256
HI 201 102 32122
HI 201 103 33043
HI 201 104 33621
HI 202 101 32258
HI 202 102 32129
HI 202 103 33046
HI 202 104 33620
HI 361 101 31724
HI 367 101 31735
HI 392 101 33045
HI 485 101 32690
HPE 000 101 32851
HPE 175 101 30772
HPE 213 101 30773
HPE 225101 31034
HPE 233 101 32849
HPE 235101 30775
HPE 351 101 32454
HPE 353W 101 32844
HPE 402 101 33235
HPE 403 101 32660
HPE 420 101 32368
HPE 450 101 31749
HPE 451 101 32845
IAD 370 101 32701
IAD 375101 32702
IAD 427 101 32703
IAD 451 101 32704
IDS 100 101 32428
IDS 250W 101 32589
IDS 399 101 32179
IDS 440W 101 32031
IDS 450 101 32429
IEP 105R 105 32960
ITD 201 101 33604
ITD 205101 33603
ITE 249 101 33085
ITE 359 101 33535
MA 100101 30998
MA 100 102 30054
MA 105101 30079
MA 105 102 30078
MA 110101 30999
MA 110 102 30084
MA 110 103 30081
MA 111101 32423
MA 112 101 31782
MA 112 102 30088
MA 113 101 32424
MA 125101 30094
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Internship

Sp Top in Fash Merch-Stdy Abrd
Financial Management

Global Environment & Societies
Physical GE: Weather & Climate
Physical GE: Weather & Climate
Physical Geog: Landforms
Geography of Asia

Historical Geography of the US
National Parks & Public Lands
Introductory German-Part 2

Sp Tp: German Fairy Tales
World Civilization to 1500
World Civilization to 1500
World Civilization Since 1500
World Civilization Since 1500
United States History to 1877
United States History to 1877
United States History to 1877
United States History to 1877
US History Since 1877

US History Since 1877

US History Since 1877

US History Since 1877

History of Alabama

US Constitutional History

ST History of Christianity

US History through Film
Senior Portfolio

Essentials of Healthy Living
Foundations of Health
Nutrition & Human Performance
First Aid

Medical Terminology

Chronic Disease & HP
Physiology of Exercise

Ex Rx/Healthy Ind
Essentials/Resis Tr

Health and Aging

Motor Learning

Applied Stats in Hea and Ex Sc¢
History of IAD I

History of IAD I

Internship

Stewardship Built Environment
Intro Interdisciplinary Stud
Interdis ciplinary Research
Service Learning

Grant Writing and Management
Caps tone Project

IEP Reading 5

Intro to Instr & Perf Tech
Digital Literacy

Intro to Information Security
Digital Forensics

Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra

Intro to Finite Mathematics
Intro to Finite Mathematics
Finite Mathematics

Finite Mathematics

Finite Mathematics

Math Reasoning for the Arts
College Algebra

College Algebra

College Trigonometry
Calculus I

McKee, 1

McKee, 1

Rhodes, H.
Mighty, M.

Chen, J

Chen, J

Sim, S
Sim, S

Pretes, M.

Pretes, M.

Linam, R

Linam, R
Groetsch, U.

Ball, B

Makowski, G

Groetsch, U.

Franklin, S
Jacobson, S

Schoenbachler.,. V1.

Dempsey, B

Rieff, L
Franklin, S

Dempsey, B

Ball, B

Rieff, L

Collins, J
Burton, D

Schoenbachler.,. V1.

Lyons, T

Cagle, B

Allen, J
Waldman, H.

Richey, G.

Dalrymple, C.

Renfroe, I

Waldman, H.
STAFF.

O'Neal, E

Renfroe, I

STAFF.

O'Neal, E

McLain, K

Patel, D

Patel, D

McLain, K
Letson, E

Thompson, H.

STAFF.

Winner, T.

Robertson, C
Kang, J

Howell, H.

Lindsey, N

STAFF.

STAFF.

Jackson, J

Jackson, J

STAFF.

Mosley, A
STAFF

Mohamed, A

Painter, J

STAFF.

Briley, J

Varghese,

Welker, J

STAFF.
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MA 147101
MA 147102
MA 147103
MA 251101
MA 253101
MA 345101
MG 200101
MG 301 180
MG 330101
MG 331101
MG 340101
MG 362 101
MG 371101

MG 382W 101

MG 391 101
MG 395101
MG 440101
MG 480 101
MG 491 101
MG 498 101
MK 360 101
MK 360 180
MK 363 101
MK 375101
MK 387101
MK 476 101
MU 100 101
MU 222 101
MU 222 198
MU 233101
MU 244 101
NU 303R 101
NU 341R 101

NU 342WR 101

NU 345R 101
NU 416R 101
NU 440R 101

NU 446WR 101

NU 454R 101
NU 502 101
NU 502 102
NU 508 101
NU 508 102
NU 509 101
NU 606 101
NU 608 101
NU 615101
NU 615 102
NU 616 101
NU 640 101
NU 640 102
NU 643 101
NU 643 102
NU 645 101
NU 645 102
NU 650 101
NU 653 101
NU 655 101
NU 681 101
NU 682 101
NU 683 101
NU 702 101
NU 704 101
NU 752 101
NU 800101
NU 802 101
NU 806 101
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32162
30095
30096
32596
32526
30997
33597
33102
30148
30149
30817
30152
30821
30154
30815
31812
31081
32862
30165
30158
30174
33526
30167
31332
33598
30170
30268
31573
32765
32718
33069
30435
33365
33379
33362
30445
33502
33610
33500
32006
32066
32565
32566
32250
32008
32148
32555
32556
33218
32727
32728
32724
32725
33029
33030
33483
33484
33593
32557
32558
32612
33368
33369
33487
33370
33594
33488

Hementary Statistics
Eementary Statistics
FElementary Statistics
Number/Operations for Hem Tch
Data Anal/Prob/Stats Hem Tchr
Applied Statistics I

Prof Dev for Career Success
Orient to Online BBA Program
Principles of Management
Leadership & Org Behavior
Negotiation/Conflict Resolutio
Human Resources Management
Employment Law

Business Communication
Entrepreneurship

Supply Chain & Operations MG
Applied Decision Making
Management Interns hip
International Business
Strategic Management
Principles of Marketing
Principles of Marketing
Integrated Marketing Com
Social Media Marketing

Digital Marketing

Consumer and Market Behavior
Fundamentals of Music

Music Appreciation

Music Appreciation

Music in World Cultures
Survey of Music Literature
Foundations of EBP in Nursing
Foundations of Nursing Accel
Community Health Nursing Accel
Health and Physical Assess Acc
Quality/Safety in Prof Nursing
Pediatric Nursing Accel

EBP in Nursing Accel

Senior Practicum & Review Acc
Policy, Issues, Theory

Policy, Issues, Theory
Advanced Health Assessment
Advanced Health Assessment
Diversity, Ethics, Informatics
Evaluation/Collegiate NU
Business Concepts for Nurses
EBP & Nursing Scholarships
EBP & Nursing Scholarship
Teaching Health Care

NP Introduction

NP Introduction

FNP III

FNP III

FNP V

FNP V

Intro to PMHNP

PMHNP III

PMHNP V

Teaching Practicum I
Leadership Practicum I
Leadership Practicum I

Health Care Informatics
Writing for Dissemination
Advanced Nursing Simulation
DNP I: Project Identification
DNP II: Project Development
DNP IV: Project Evaluation

Zhu, X

Zhu, X

STAFF.

STAFF.

STAFF.

STAFF.

STAFF.

Crisp, C

Scott, J

Byrd, S

STAFF.

Oglesby, M.
White, C

Sherrill, I

Kutz, D

Carter, J

Crisp, C
Stafford, J

Borah, S

Scott, J

Qu, Y.
STAFF.

Minges, K

STAFF.

Horky, A

Gillespie, E
Witt, A

Windt, G.

Windt, G.

Loeppky, 1.
O'Neal, W.

STAFF.

Brown, N

STAFF.

Mitchell, B

Nelson, M
Hitt, A

Russell, B

Looser, M.

Clark, S
Harrington,.L

Casson, V.

Dawson, J

Winston, R

Kirkman, T.
Irons, A

Harris, I

Looser, M

STAFF.

Oden, K.
STAFF.

Casson, V.

Dawson, J

Hall, C
Harris, I

Davenport, N

Coronel, H.

Davenport, N

Brewer, W
Clark, S

Clark, S

Irons, A

STAFF.

Brewer, W

Glover, H.

STAFF.

Martin, W
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OHS 301101
OHS 465101
PH 241 101
PH 241 1A
PH 242 101
PH 242 1A
PHL 250 101
PHL 250 102
PHL 250 103
PHL 250 104
PS 241101
PS 241 104
PS 367101
PS 418 101
PS 495102
PY 201 101
PY 201 102
PY 302 101
PY 321101
PY 361 101
PY 375101
PY 442 101
PY 490 101
PY 490 102
RE 221 101
SEM 497110
SO 221101
SO 221102
SO 222101
SO 300101
SO 301101
SO 306101
SO 323101
SO 423101
SO 442101
SO 443101
SP 101 101
SP 102 101
SP 201 101
SP 202 101
SP 320101
SP 492 101
SRM 230 101
SRM 305101
SRM 320 101
SW 230 101
SW 410 101
SW 420 101
SW 491 101
UNA 102 101
WS 300101
WS 443 101
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33196
33494
30179
30239
30242
30243
32257
32390
32564
33595
31727
33573
31734
32287
33064
30261
30263
31931
30262
33146
33147
31508
32298
31515
33385
33120
30373
32658
31277
31504
31271
31748
31999
30382
31507
31746
30116
30118
30612
30613
32846
33101
31993
31756
32529
30513
31499
30512
33611
31325
31505
31747

Occupational Safety and Health
Environmental Regulations
General Physics I

General Physics I Laboratory
General Physics II

General Physics II Laboratory
Business Fthics

Business Fthics

Business Fthics

Business FEthics

Introduction to US Government
Introduction to US Government
US Constitutional History
Regulating Vice

Government Interns hip
General Psychology

General Psychology

Abnormal Psychology
Learning

Physiological Psychology
Psychological Statistics

Social Psychology

Sp Topics: Positive Psychology

SpTp:Cross-Cultural Psychology

Old Tes tament Introduction
Intro Drones in LE & ER
Introductory Sociology
Introductory Sociology
Current Social Problems

Soc of Gender/Sexual Behavior
Parenting and Socialization
Juvenile Delinquency
Criminology

History of Social Thought
Social Psychology

Social Psychology of Intimate
Introductory Spanish-Part 1
Introductory Spanish-Part 2
Intermediate Spanish-Part 1
Intermediate Spanish-Part 2
Spanish Grammar

Latin American Cinema
Sociology of Sport

Marketing SR Activities

Sport Communication
Introduction to Social Work
Mental Illness and Social Work
Sves to Family and Children
Forensic Social Work
Leadership Edge

Soc of Gender/Sexual Behavior
Social Psychology of Intimate

Olive, B

STAFF.

Thompson, 1)
STAFF.

Thompson, D)

STAFF.

Fitzsimmons., VL

Fitzsimmons.,.VL

Bohannon, K

Bohannon, K

Collins, J

Graham, I
Collins, J

Aguado, N

Collins, J

Carrasco, G

Cochran, K.
Bates, 1

Klein, C

Bates, 1

Cochran, K.
Takeuchi, A

Klein, C

Carrasco, G

Davis, J

Bergeron, W.
Bullard, J

Bullard, J

Takeuchi, M.

Hunt, A

Takeuchi, M.
Williams-Jacks.an

Purser, C

Takeuchi, A

Takeuchi, A

STAFF.

Nate, A

Nate, A

Vance, C

Alvarado-Brizuela

Alvarado-Brizuela

Infanger, S

Conkle, R

Kang, C

Allen, J
Crisler, K.

Hodges, J

Dozier, K.

Wright, K

Borah, J
Hunt, A

STAFF.
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